## H.R. 2590

Amendment to Treasury and General Government Appropriations Bill, 2002

Offered by Mr. Istook and Mr. Hyer

On page 2, line 22, strike "\$173,496,000" and insert "\$174,219,000".

On page 3, line 25, strike "\$35,318,000" and insert "\$35,508,000".

On page 4, line15, strike "\$123,133,000" and insert "\$123,474,000".

On page 5, line 16, strike "\$45,760,000" and insert "\$45,837,000".

On page 6, line 23, strike "\$101,769,000" and insert "\$102,132,000".

On page 9, line 1, strike "\$22,834,000" and insert "\$27,534,000".

On page 9, line 10, strike "\$106,965,000" and insert "\$107,576,000".

On page 9, line 15, strike "\$212,316,000" and insert "\$213,211,000".

On page 10, line 15, strike "\$824,199,000" and insert "\$816,816,000".

On page 12, line 16, strike' "\$2,059,170,000" and insert "\$2,056,604,000".

On page 14, line 16, strike "\$183,853,000" and insert "\$181,860,000".

On page 17, line 4, strike "\$191,718,000" and insert "\$192,327,000".

On page 17, line 14, strike "\$187,318,000" and insert "\$187,927,000".

On page 18, line 17, strike "\$3,541,076,000" and insert "\$3,538,347,000".

On page 22, line 17, strike "\$943,777,000" and insert "\$920,112,000".

On page 38, line 6, strike "\$231,500,000" and insert "\$233,882,000".

On page 40, line 9, strike "\$4,609,000" and insert "\$4,629,000".

On page 40, line 14, strike "\$43,223,000" and insert "\$43,689,000".

On page 41, line 2, strike "\$26,378,000" and insert "\$26,524,000".

On page 42, line 18, strike "\$6,061,838,000" and insert "\$6,086,138,000".

On page 42, line 18, strike "\$328,816,000" and insert "\$348,816,000".

On page 43, line 20, strike "\$9,060,000" and insert "\$19,060,000".

On page 44, after line 16, insert "Oklahoma: Norman, NOAA Norman Consolidation Project, \$10,000,000".

On page 49, line 24, strike "\$1,760,369,000" and insert "\$1,764,669,000".

On page 51, line 1, strike "\$6,061,838,000" and insert "\$6,086,138,000".

On page 51, line 22, strike "\$137,515,000" and insert "\$137,947,000".

On page 52, line 1, strike "\$36,290,000" and insert "\$36,478,000".

On page 56, line 6, strike "\$30,375,000" and insert "\$30,555,000".

On page 57, line 18, strike "\$243,547,000" and insert "\$244,247,000".

On page 58, line 21, strike "\$10,060,000" and insert "\$10,117,000".

On page 59, line 14, strike "\$99,036,000" and insert "\$99,636,000".

On page 60, line 24, strike "\$1,398,000" and insert "\$1,498,000".

On page 62, line 18, strike "\$11,823,000" and insert "\$11,891,000".

On page 62, line 23, strike "\$37,621,000" and insert "\$37,809,000".